Pb
◆ Features
◆ Lead Free Part Numbering
◆ Dimensions(mm)
Series A B C D E G H I
SLB1890P 18.2±0.5 18.3±1.0 9.2Max 3.5±1.5 4.5±1.0 6.0 6.0 7.3
1. High current, low loss of iron powder core
2.Low profile for machine placement

part temperature. Part temperature should be verified in the end application.
◆ Recommended Soldering conditions
Part Number
Inductance
(μH)
DCR(mΩ) Irms
(A)
Typ
Isat
(A)
Typ
TEST
FREQUENCYTyp Max
SLB1890P
SLB1890PR82MTT 0.82±20% 0.54 0.58 41.5 65.0 100KHz/0.1V
L 1890P1R3MTT 1.3±20% 0.94 1.02 34.5 62.0 100KHz/0.1V
L 1890P1R9MTT 1.9±20% 1.20 1.30 32.5 52.0 100KHz/0.1V
L 1890P2R6MTT 2.6±20% 1.58 1.71 31.5 50.0 100KHz/0.1V
L 1890P3R5MTT 3.5±20% 3.10 3.35 22.5 37.0 100KHz/0.1V
L 1890P4R5MTT 4.5±20% 3.40 3.67 20.5 37.0 100KHz/0.1V
L 1890P5R6MTT 5.6±20% 3.70 4.00 19.0 33.0 100KHz/0.1V
L 1890P6R8MTT 6.8±20% 4.10 4.43 18.5 27.0 100KHz/0.1V
L 1890P100MTT 10±20% 7.10 7.67 16.5 18.5 100KHz/0.1V
L 1890P150MTT 15±20% 9.30 10.05 14.0 14.0 100KHz/0.1V
L 1890P220MTT 22±20% 14.6 15.77 11.0 11.0 100KHz/0.1V
L 1890P330MTT 33±20% 22.6 24.41 8.5 9.0 100KHz/0.1V
L 1890P470MTT 47±20% 34.0 36.72 6.8 7.0 100KHz/0.1V
Rev.01                                            Page 2 of 3
SLB1890P Series
S B